IN THE IDAHO SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

IDAHO POWER COMPANY,

Applicant-Respondent,

۷.

KIKI LESLIE A. TIDWELL,

Intervenor-Appellant,

and

IDAHO PUBLIC COMMISSION,

Respondent.

Remittitur

Docket No. 45644-2018

Idaho Public Utilities Commission IPC-E-16-28

Sup E- 17.01

	1 topal	
	an a standard and a standard and a	
	maler	
		web young
	Louis d	and
	1 1 1	· · · · ·
	participants a	1 2 1
	San	5 4 1
	12. 23	()
	50	. m
	an	franklande.
	N	110
* m.p		
		1.5, 552, 94
and gover		and the second second
	and the second	Rules and
	0	
	41-101-14	111
TILE MILLION		
The L		and story
and showing the state of		1. 3
	1 3	16.6-6
00	Sand at	
1 I		
00		
C1	Canad	
	Success	
\bigcirc	prover 1	
	41	
e an		

TO: IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION

The Court having announced its Opinion in this cause December 28, 2018, and having denied Appellant's Petition for Rehearing on February <u>22</u>, 2019; therefore;

UTILITIES

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the District Court shall forthwith comply with the directive of the Opinion, if any action is required.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Commission's costs on appeal in the amount of \$198.00 be, and hereby are allowed.

DATE: February 22, 2019.

Karel A. Lehrman I Clerk of the Courts